Tota Potential Disallowed Costs Observed $   2,911,712.07

(7)

RECALCULATION OF UNRESTRICTED NET POSITION AND RESTRICTED NET POSITION

The following section includes the observed impacts on the recalculation of the unrestricted net position

and restricted net position based on the identified “Potential Disallowed Costs Observed.” The observed

impact of the potential disallowed costs on the unrestricted net position and restricted net position are

summarized by year throughout the reperformance period.

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE
RECALCULATION OF UNRESTRICTED NET POSITION (CONTINUED)

REPERFORMANCE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2017 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022

(8)

FDS Line
Item # Description

Previously
Reported to
HUD 2022

2017
Adjustments

2018
Adjustments

2019
Adjustments

2020
Adjustments

2021
Adjustments

2022
Adjustments

Revised
Adjusted
Balance

11170-001 Administrative
Fee Equity –
Beginning
Balance

$(851,633) $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   (851,633)

11170-010 Administrative
Fee Revenue

4,532,182.00 - 600.00 38,730.00 1,000.00 - - 4,572,512.00

11170-020 Hard to House
Fee Revenue

- - - - - - - -

11170-030 Audit Costs - - - - - - - -

11170-040 Investment
Income

12.95 - - - - - - 12.95

11170-45 Fraud Recovery
Revenue

12,065.00 - - - - - - 12,605.00

11170-050 Other Revenue

Port In HAP 108,663.82 - - - - - - 108,663.82

Port In Admin
Fee

7,385.25 - - - - - - 7,385.25

Transfer (31,251.00) - (122,582.39) - - (109,875.08) (263,708.47)

Other Income 115,349.84 - - - - - - (27,113.04)

11170-060 Total Admin
Fee Revenues

4,775,658.86 (31,251.00) 600.00 (83,852.39) 1,000.00 - (109,875.08) 4,552,280.39

11170-080 Total Operating
Expenses

4,207,551.63 (727.33) - - (1,347.18) 297,624.23 (7,700.00) 4,495,401.35

11170-090 Depreciation - - - - - - - -

11170-095 Housing
Assistance
Payment
Portability In

22,833.23 - - - - - 400.00 23,233.23

11170-100 Other Expenses - - - - - - - -

11170-110 Total Expenses $  4,230,384.86 $   (727.33) $   -   $   - $   ( 1,347.18) $   297,624.23   $   (7,300.00) $ 4,518,634.58

11170-002 Net
Administrative
Fee

$   (306,359.00) $   (30,523.67) $   600.00 $   (83,852.39) $   2,347.18 $   (297,624.23) $   (102,575.08) $ (817,987.19)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE
RECALCULATION OF UNRESTRICTED NET POSITION (CONTINUED)

REPERFORMANCE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2017 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022

(9)

FDS Line
Item # Description

Previously
Reported to

HUD
2017

Adjustments
2018

Adjustments
2019

Adjustments
2020

Adjustments
2021

Adjustments
2022

Adjustments

Revised
Adjusted
Balance

11170-003 Administrative
Fee Equity –
Ending Balance

$   (306,359.00) $   (30,523.67) $   600.00 $   (83,852.39) $   2,347.18 $   (297,624.23) $   (102,575.08) $ (817,987.19)

11170-005 Pre-2004
Administrative
Fee Revenue

$   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   -

11170-006 Post-2003
Administrative
Fee Revenues

$   (306,359.00) $   (30,523.67) $   600.00 $   (83,852.39) $   2,347.18 $   (297,624.23) $   (102,575.08) $ (817,987.19)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE
RECALCULATION OF RESTRICTED NET POSITION

REPERFORMANCE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2017 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022

(10)

FDS Line
Item # Description

Previously
Reported to

HUD
2017

Adjustments
2018

Adjustments
2019

Adjustments
2020

Adjustments
2021

Adjustments
2022

Adjustments

Revised
Adjusted
Balance

11180-001 Housing
Assistance
Payments
Equity –
Beginning
Balance

$  (412.627.25) $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $ (412,627.25)